Through the Maqasid Al-Syariah Awareness roadshows, we managed to gauge the level of understanding amongst participants towards

PNB's Shariah Initiatives.

98%98% 99%99% 99%99%

94%94% 99%99%

Maqasid Al-Syariah Awareness Programme

35%

29%

18%

18%

Public

Educational
Sector

Private Sector

Government
Sector

PNB's Maqasid awareness programme at Hospital Raja Perempuan Zainab II Kota Bharu, Kelantan

Permodalan Nasional Berhad / Annual Report 2020

PNB Group 5-Year

Consolidated Coterminous

Proforma Financials	 124

Independent Auditors'

Report	 125

Unit Trust Funds	 126

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

EXCELLENCE
We continually strive to achieve

excellence through competent

execution of our mandate

Turn on captions Present now
Meeting details

E

Permodalan Nasional Berhad / Annual Report 2020

Permodalan Nasional Berhad / Annual Report 2020

PNB Group 5-Year

Consolidated Coterminous

Proforma Financials	 124

Independent Auditors'

Report	 125

Unit Trust Funds	 126

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

EXCELLENCE
We continually strive to achieve

excellence through competent

execution of our mandate

Turn on captions Present now
Meeting details

E

Permodalan Nasional Berhad / Annual Report 2020

PERMODALAN NASIONAL BERHAD

ANNUAL REPORT 2020

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 124 125

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER

2016
RM million

2017
RM million

2018
RM million

2019
RM million

2020
RM million

Gross Income1 17,534 20,350 20,307 15,121 14,451

Net Income1 15,160 17,710 17,009 10,732 11,018

Total Assets2 266,412 279,232 298,517 312,005 322,642

Return on Assets3 6.0% 6.7% 6.0% 3.5% 3.5%

Note:

1.	 Income figures based on proforma aggregate gross and net income respectively of PNB and its unit trust funds, adjusted to be coterminous according to year ended

31 December.

2.	Total Assets (Assets under Management) based on proforma aggregate of PNB's gross investment assets, the Value of Fund (before distribution) of the fixed price funds and

Net Asset Value (before distribution) of the variable price funds.

3.	Return on Assets = Net Income divided by monthly average total assets.

CONSOLIDATED COTERMINOUS
PROFORMA FINANCIALS

PNB GROUP 5-YEAR
to the Board of Directors of Permodalan Nasional Berhad